
Witley C of E Infant School  
 

Learn, love and flourish together 
 

 

 
 

                                      Newsletter no. 29 Spring Term 
                                               Friday 5th May 2023 
 
                                     Our value this half term is Trust 

                                                             "When I am afraid, I put my trust in you."   Psalm 56:2 

 
Dear Everyone 
 
What a busy May we are having with King Charles lll 
Coronation this weekend and Witstock next weekend! 
 
Next Saturday Witley C of E Infant School will be at Witstock 
with our ‘Sweetie Stall’ which is always popular and the first to 
sell out! 
 

We are asking for your help to fill sweetie bags to sell at our 
Witstock stall. Inside your child’s book bag you will find a paper bag, pop 
some sweets in but only half fill it as we want to tie it at the top (NO NUT 
BASED PRODUCTS PLEASE). You can even decorate the bag with a ribbon if 
you like! Please return these to school by Thursday, 11th.  
Thank you for your support.  

 
Year R have just had some new sand delivered for their outdoor pit and helped to refill it. The 
children have been making books to practice folding and cutting skills and identifying different 
animals as well as leaf printing this week. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Finally, please don’t forget to check our calendar dates and I hope you all have a lovely long 
weekend! Photos from our Royalty Day today will appear in a special ‘Coronation’ edition 
newsletter next week! 
 
Mrs Szczepanski 
 
 



              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Well done to the following children who are in our Gold Book this week: 
 

Reception:   Isla Hi and Rupert   
Year 1:          Charlie B and Henry W 
Year 2:          Ottilie and Stephanie 
 
Congratulations to Arlo in Year R for receiving the Headteacher’s Gold Book award this week.  

Cake Raffle Winner 
 

 
This week’s winner is Max in Year Two 
 
 
Thank you to the Smith family for our very British cake! Marvellous! 

Makaton Challenge 

 
 
 
 
Here are the links for the May/June Families magazine: 
 
https://bit.ly/FamiliesMagMayJune23Digital  or 
 
https://issuu.com/familiesonline/docs/families_surrey_west_may_june_2023_digital?fr=sYjlmMjYwMDEzNTY 
 
This issue covers the Coronation events and May/June half term, plus we have lots of ideas for summer 
holiday camps and workshops as well. 

 
 

https://bit.ly/FamiliesMagMayJune23Digital
https://issuu.com/familiesonline/docs/families_surrey_west_may_june_2023_digital?fr=sYjlmMjYwMDEzNTY


              
SUMMER TERM 2023 

Bank Holiday – Monday 8th May – school closed – King Charles lll Coronation 

 

Saturday 13th May - WitStock event – See you there! 

Mid May – Year 2 SATs (Standard Attainment Tests) 

 

*Friday 26th May – INSET DAY 5  

Half term – Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 

Week beginning 12th June – Year 1 Phonics Screening Test 

 

Wednesday 21st June – Year 1 to Brooklands Museum 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 27th June – Year R trip to Tuesley Strawberry Farm 

Tuesday 27th June – Year 2 Transition afternoon at The Chandler School 

(details to follow) 

Wednesday 28th June - Class group photos/siblings – am 

Wednesday 28th June – Year 2 Transition afternoon at The Chandler School (details to follow) 

Thursday 29th June – Year 2 trip to Sayers Croft – all day. There is no charge for this trip, (courtesy of FWS) 

Monday 10th July – Open Classroom event – 2.45 – 3.30 pm –parents invited 

Tuesday 11th July – Sports Morning from 9.00 am – 10.15 am Parents 

welcome. Pupils to arrive in PE kit/sunhats/water bottle and sunscreen 

applied at home. NO BOOK BAGS needed today! 

 

Monday 17th July – Year 2 Leaver’s Service at All Saints Church 2.20 pm. Year 2 parents invited. 

Tuesday 18th July – Reserve Sports Morning 9.00 am – 10.15 am Parents welcome 

End of term – Friday 21st July - EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

 

TERM DATES 2023/24 

Autumn Term 2023 

INSET No. 1 – Friday 1st September 

School starts for Year 1 and Year 2 on Monday 4th September at 8.45 am 

Autumn half term – 23 October to 27 October 2023 

 



              
INSET No. 2 – Monday, 30th October  

Last day of term - 15 December 2023 – early finish 1.05 pm. PLEASE NOTE EARLIER FINISH. 

Spring Term 2024 

School starts – Tuesday, 2nd January 2024 

INSET DAY No.3 – Friday, 9th February 

February half term - 12 February to 16 February  

Last day of term – Thursday 28th March – early finish 1.05 pm. PLEASE NOTE EARLIER FINISH. 

Summer Term 2024 

INSET DAY No. 4 - Monday 15th April 

School starts – Tuesday, 16th April 

INSET DAY No.5 - Friday, 24th May  

Summer half term - 27 May to 31 May 2024 

Last day of term –  Tuesday, 23rd July – early finish 1.05 pm.  PLEASE NOTE EARLIER FINISH. 
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